504004219 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4050876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC
Street Address:	WEYSTRASSE 20
City:	6000 LUCERNE 6
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6468967
Patent Number:	6696412
Patent Number:	6852689
Patent Number:	8058238
Patent Number:	8003673
Patent Number:	8697638
Patent Number:	8129342
Patent Number:	8604164
Patent Number:	8835382
Patent Number:	8853357
Patent Number:	8796224
Patent Number:	8846610
Patent Number:	9358267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

Email: slebson@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

504004219 REEL: 040026 FRAME: 0743

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA150317:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT J. LEBSON
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016
Total Attachments: 1	

source=DecChangeAddress#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040026 FRAME: 0744

DECLARATION

O F

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

The undersigned, Lanning G. Bryer, in my capacity as Authorized Signatory of CUBIST PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, hereby declares that said company changed its address from:

2000 Galloping Hill Road

Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033

United States of America

to: Weystrasse 20

6000 Lucerne 6, Switzerland.

Dated this 14th day of July, 2016.

Lanning G. Bryer
Authorized Signatory

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 14th day of July, 2016.

[SEAL]

SCOTT J LEBSON

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No 02LE6105173

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires February 2, 20

PATENT REEL: 040026 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 09/14/2016